

TOWN OF BEACON FALLS

10 Maple Avenue Beacon Falls, CT 06403 Phone: (203) 729-4340 or Email: Inquiry@beaconfallsct.org

APPLICATION FOR PEDDLER'S PERMIT

Instructions: Please return the completed application to the First Selectman's Office along with a copy of your **auto insurance declaration**, a copy of your **current food license** if applicable, **sales and use tax permit**, copy of **certificate of liability insurance**, a copy of your **w-9**, and a copy of your **photo ID** (Drivers License). If the application lists any Parks & Recreation sponsored event or activity or lists any Beacon Falls Park as a location to peddle, sell or hawk the application must also accompanied by a Facilities Use Application. The permit expires December 31st of the year in which it was issued. Please keep in mind the Ordinance states that vendors are to move 1,000 feet every two hours. (See attached Beacon Falls Ordinances, Resolutions and Special Acts, Town of Beacon Falls: Peddler's and Hawker's Ordinance. Rules and Regulations, Public Parks of the Town Beacon Falls) Fees are listed on page 2.

Date:	Type of Business:	
Business Name:		
Address of Business:		
	owner(s): (If a corporation, list name	
Agent's Name:		
Agent's Address:		
Agent's Phone:	Agent's Email	l:
Vehicle's to be used:		Vehicle Marker Number:
1		
2		

If a location or event listed above includes a Parks and Recreation sponsored event or activity or lists any Beacon Falls parks as a location, this application MUST first be submitted to and approved by the Parks and Recreation Commission.			
Signature of A	Applicant	Date	
********	*****	******	
*****	Do Not Write Below Th		
	TO BE COMPLETED BY THE SEL	ECTMEN'S OFFICE	
	Application is approved	Application is denied	
Conditions of	Approval are as follows:		
Signature of First Selectman		Date	
Permit Issued		Date Issued	
Fees: \$200/year \$25/day Cash			
or			
Check made pa	ayable to:		

Items to be sold (Please be specific as possible):

List EACH location or event where items will be sold:

20230614LAFPP

Town of Beacon Falls

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO HAWKERS, PEDDLERS AND VENDORS IN THE TOWN OF BEACON FALLS

SECTION 1. The term "hawker" or "peddler" as used in this ordinance shall mean any person, whether principal or agent who shall go from Town to Town or from place to place in the same Town selling or bartering, or carrying for sale or barter, or exposing therefor, any goods, wares or merchandise, either on foot or from any animal or vehicle.

SECTION 2. No hawker, peddler or vendor shall hawk, sell, peddle or vend, at any house or upon any street or in any park or place in the Town of Beacon Falls, any goods, wares or other merchandise without a license therefor, which shall be issued by the First Selectman upon written application, which application shall contain the name and residence of the applicant, and shall include a general description of the goods, wares, or other merchandise proposed to be sold and the length of the term for which such is desired.

SECTION 3. Such license shall expire on the last day of May next after its issuance, provided any license issued for any term less than one (1) year may be issued so as to expire upon any day prior to the last of May. The fee for such license hall be **Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00)** a year, and when such period is less than one (1) year, the fee shall be **Twenty-five Dollars (\$25.00)** a day. If teams or vehicles are used in connection with such vending, hawking, or peddling, an additional license fee of **Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00)** a year, of **Twenty-five Dollars (\$25.00)** a day when such period is less than one (1) year, shall be charged for every team or vehicle used in excess of one (1). If any person desires a license for a year, the First Selectman may prorate the annual license fee for the remaining period of such license year, expiring the last day of May. Said fees shall be paid to the First Selectman when such license is issued, and shall be paid by him/her to the Town Treasurer on or before the fifteenth (15th) day of the following month.

SECTION 4. No License shall be required in connection with the sale by farmers and gardeners of the produce of their farms and gardens; the sale, distribution and delivery of milk, teas, coffees, spices, groceries, meats and bakery goods; sales and approval; conditional sales; and sale of goods, wares and merchandise of any person, firm or corporation having a regular established bona fide place of business in which such person, firm or corporation sells or offers the same for sale, either at wholesale or retail; the sale of goods, wares and merchandise manufactured or produced within the Town of Beacon Falls, the selling or delivering of any goods, wares or merchandise to retail dealers only; nor of any person, firm or corporation or any agent or employee thereof to whom a permit or license may have been granted to give or exhibit any circus or show, during the time such permit or license to give or exhibit such circus or show is in force. Any war veteran complying with the provisions of Section 2962 of the General Statutes and amendments thereto shall be given such license without fee.

SECTION 5. Where a license is obtained for less than one (1) year or where no team or vehicle is used, the First Selectman shall furnish the licensee with a written permit for the period for which the required fee has been paid, which permit shall be carried on the

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO HAWKERS, PEDDLERS AND VENDORS IN THE TOWN OF BEACON FALLS

person of such licensee at all times while engaged in hawking, peddling or vending, and shall not be assigned. The First Selectman shall keep a record of each license issued under the provisions hereof.

SECTION 6. No team or vehicle shall remain stationary on any public highway of the Town of Beacon Falls for the purpose of hawking, peddling or vending for a longer period than fifteen (15) minutes.

SECTION 7. Any person who shall engage in the business of a hawker, peddler or vendor without complying with the provisions of this ordinance relating thereto shall be fined not more than Twenty-five Dollars (\$25.00).

THIS ORDINANCE TAKES EFFECT UPON PASSAGE.

PASSED at a Town Meeting held on October 3, 1960.

Revision to the Ordinance.

Public Hearing held on:September 18, 2006.Town Meeting held on:October 2, 2006.

This Ordinance becomes fifteen (15) days after publication in the most widely circulated newspaper in the Town of Beacon Falls. Ordinance Published: <u>October 25, 2006</u>.

This Ordinance became effective: November 9, 2006.